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 MAIN BUILDING
 LOWER GROUND FLOOR
15 Wine & Vibe
16 Neo Art Gallery
17 The Kitchen Club Main
 Restaurant
18 Soddis Italian Restaurant
19 Noor Modern Middle 
 Eastern Restaurant
20 Publica Meeting Hall
21 Shopping Area
22 Cuban Code Cigar Bar
23 Felix Chocolatier
24 Ava Cafe Patisserie
25 Mayfair Cocktail Bar*
26 Fjaka Spa & Wellness
27 Fjaka Spa & Wellness | Private
28 Bali Houses
29 Fitness Center
30 Indoor Pool & Indoor Kids Pool

 MAIN BUILDING
 GROUND FLOOR
 1 Main Entrance
 2 Parking Lots
 3 Reception
 4 Courtesy Rooms
 5 Genius Workshops
 6 Ethno Kiddo Indoor 
 Kids Club (Only in Winter)
 7 Sobremesa Latin American 
 Restaurant
 8 Ethno Lounge
 9 Di Carne Steakhouse Restaurant
10 Nomos 24/7 All Day   
 Dining Restaurant
11 Lobby Bar
12 Lobby Terrace Bar
13 Tea Lounge
14 Healthcare Services

 OUTDOOR
31 Casita by Ethno
32 Casita Pool
33 Forest Villas
34 Ethno Villas
35 Gaia Greek Tavern
 Restaurant
36 Umai Mediterrasian
 Restaurant
37 Santorini Adult Pool
38 Pool Cabanas
39 Main Pool
40 Pool Bar I
41 Pool Bar II
42 Pool Bar III
43 Activity Pool
44 Kids Pool
45 Lumière
 Restaurant

46 Ethnosphere 
 Event House
47 Cenote (Sound Healing, 
 Yoga, Meditation)
48 Mangiare Snack 
 Restaurant
49 Javara Beach Club
50 Pier & Pier Bar
51 Beach Volleyball
52 Javara Cabanas
53 Casita Cabanas
54 Casita Beach Club
55 Tennis Court
56 Paddle Tennis Courts
57 Ethno Kiddo
58 Aquapark
59 Kids Aquapark
60 Night Club

*Closed during the summer season.



GAIA - Greek Tavern**  12.30 - 16.00 / 19.00 - 22.30 Garden
UMAI - Mediterrasian** 19.00 - 22.30 Garden
NOOR - Modern Middle Eastern** 19.00 - 22.30 Main building
SODDIS - Italian** 19.00 - 22.30 Main building
SOBREMESA - Latin American** 19.00 - 22.30 Main building
DI CARNE - Steakhouse** 19.00 - 22.30 Main building
LUMIERE  **  19.30 - 00.00 Garden

 
THE KITCHEN CLUB - Main Restaurant  07.00 - 11.00 Main building

12.30 - 14.30 Main building
19.00 - 21.30 Main building

NOMOS - 24/7 Open Restaurant  24 hour Main building
MANGIARE - Snack Restaurant 12.00 - 16.00 Garden
AVA CAFE - Patisserie  10.00 - 22.00 Main building
FELIX - Chocolatier  12.00 - 22.00 Main building
JAVARA BEACH CLUB  12.00 - 17.00 Beach
CASITA BEACH CLUB***  09:00 - 22:00 Beach

LOBBY BAR  24 hour Main building
NOMOS BAR  24 hour Main building
GAIA BAR 09.00 - 22.30  Garden
ESPRESSO BAR  09.00 - 22.00 Main building
AVA CAFE BAR  09.00 - 23.30  Main building
CASITA BEACH CLUB***  09.00 - 23.00 Beach
JAVARA BEACH CLUB  09.00 - 00.00 Beach
PIER BAR  1

09.00

09.00

0.00 - 19.00 Beach
POOL BAR I    - 18.00

09.00 - 18.00
09.00 - 18.00

 G
Garden
Garden

arden

MANGIARE BAR   - 19.00 Garden
VITAMIN BAR  10.00 - 19.00 Main building
TEA LOUNGE  10.00 - 00.00 Main building
LOBBY TERRACE BAR  16.00 - 00.00 Main building
CUBAN CODE CIGAR BAR** 16.00 - 00.00 Main building
WINE & VIBE - Winery** 16.00 - 00.00 Main building
MAYFAIR COCKTAIL BAR  16.00 - 00.00 Main building

 
ETHNO KIDDO 09.00 - 00.00   Garden
ETHNO KIDDO RESTAURANT 12.00 - 14.00 / 18.30 - 20.30 Garden
COFFEE BREAK / SNACKS 15.00 - 17.00 Garden

MAIN POOL 07.00 - 20.00 Garden
KIDS POOL 07.00 - 20.00 Garden
SANTORINI POOL 07.00 - 20.00 Garden
ACTIVITY POOL 07.00 - 20.00 Garden
AQUAPARKS 10.00 - 12.00 / 14.00 - 16.00 Garden
INDOOR POOL 08.00 - 19.00 Main building
INDOOR KIDS POOL 08.00 - 19.00 Main building

NEO ART GALLERY  14.00 - 22.00 Main building
CENOTE (Sound Healing, Yoga, Meditation)   10.00 - 17.30 Garden
FJAKA SPA & WELLNESS**** 09.00 - 20.00 Main building 
ETHNOSPHERE EVENT HOUSE 21.30 - 22.30 Garden
HEALTHCARE SERVICES** 09.00 - 00.00 Main building

POOL BAR II
SANTORINI POOL BAR

* Re

Closed during the summer season.

servation required
** Extra charge
*** Casita Beach Club is exclusively for guests of Ethno Villa, Forest Villa and Casita by Ethno

-
unfavourable weather conditions or other similar operational reasons.

- Ethno Belek reserves the right to make changes on the concept without informing the 2nd and 3rd individual/corporations
- For Casita stays, Umai, Noor and Soddis Restaurants can be used 1 time free of charge for reservations up to 7 nights and
1 time for reservations over 7 nights. Villas do not have any restrictions.

A LA CARTE RESTAURANTS*

CASUAL DINING

BARS

ETHNO KIDDO

AQUATICO

RITUALS


